

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7034/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRA No. 4/2006

SUHAS MAHADEO GADGIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN GOVIND PANSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for
the parties, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master